
2023 Bushnell University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 29, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-37   Conf: 7-23   Home: 5-13   Away: 6-24   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (259), Opp (315)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (13)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Steelman (2), Akagi (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (19), Totals (19), Wayman (10), Haley (5), Sierra (4), Opp (22)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Young 1, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(188-224), Wayman (70-86), Silver (32-39), Reynaga (28-32), Hillier (20-25), Haley (15-15), Sierra (9-11), Hilton (7-7), Young (7-9)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
18 Wayman, Faith .325 44-43 123 15 40 6 0 1 10 49 .398 12 1 11 0 .390 0 2 0-0 125 25 4 .974
7 Silver, Sam .307 42-38 101 9 31 2 1 0 11 35 .347 5 2 27 0 .352 0 6 7-9 32 79 5 .957
34 Tennant, Hannah .297 48-48 138 16 41 6 1 1 25 52 .377 6 6 19 2 .340 6 1 0-0 340 10 2 .994
17 Steelman, Madison .275 48-48 142 30 39 10 4 5 25 72 .507 15 0 46 1 .340 2 5 9-11 45 5 1 .980
3 Allen, Ericka .259 48-48 139 26 36 3 3 0 8 45 .324 23 0 31 0 .362 1 4 6-8 58 4 2 .969
16 Akagi, Krystal .244 44-43 119 15 29 8 1 1 17 42 .353 12 1 36 0 .318 0 6 5-6 76 78 22 .875
8 Ferreira, Alyssa .218 48-48 119 17 26 6 0 0 9 32 .269 5 0 28 0 .248 1 5 5-5 59 4 0 1.000
19 Yoshida, Bryana .202 39-37 84 12 17 5 0 0 13 22 .262 16 3 27 0 .346 1 1 3-3 26 83 9 .924
0 Fetters, Mandy .158 24-21 57 0 9 2 0 0 5 11 .193 5 1 18 0 .238 0 0 0-0 10 15 4 .862
9 Krstic, Suzi .261 17-17 46 7 12 3 1 0 5 17 .370 4 1 10 0 .333 0 1 1-1 21 34 6 .902
14 Guzman, Tatum .200 8-5 15 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 .200 0 0 2 0 .200 0 0 1-1 5 4 0 1.000
13 Sierra, Michelle .133 20-14 30 5 4 0 0 0 5 4 .133 4 0 14 0 .235 0 2 0-0 24 4 3 .903
4 Hilton, Breanna .125 14-9 16 3 2 1 0 0 1 3 .188 4 1 9 1 .333 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000
21 Haley, Molly .118 18-14 34 1 4 0 0 0 3 4 .118 0 3 16 0 .189 0 0 1-1 18 1 2 .905
6 Reynaga, Leslie .000 30-20 7 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .125 0 0 0-0 23 39 6 .912
11 Hitt, Emma .000 16-9 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 5 0 .000 0 0 0-0 10 15 10 .714
5 Hillier, Liz .000 21-13 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 11 0 1.000
Totals .249 48-48 1177 157 293 52 11 8 138 391 .332 112 19 302 4 .321 11 33 38-45 876 423 76 .945
Opponents .322 48-48 1249 339 402 73 23 18 296 575 .460 216 33 148 3 .427 26 24 94-112 926 334 52 .960

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
7 Silver, Sam 4.45 5-13 23 18 13 1-0 1 119.2 154 115 76 49 62 28 7 4 .297 7 16 0 8 5
14 Guzman, Tatum 5.25 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 4 2 2 1 0 2 0 0 .400 0 0 0 2 0
2 Young, Jada 6.56 0-2 12 3 0 0-0 0 26.2 49 32 25 20 11 8 4 1 .392 5 1 0 1 4
5 Hillier, Liz 6.77 2-10 20 12 6 0-0 0 70.1 94 78 68 52 36 13 7 6 .323 13 4 0 5 7
6 Reynaga, Leslie 8.32 4-9 17 11 3 0-0 0 54.2 75 81 65 68 35 14 4 4 .330 4 11 0 8 7
4 Hilton, Breanna 9.72 0-3 8 4 0 0-0 0 18.0 26 31 25 26 4 8 1 3 .338 4 1 0 2 1
Totals 6.26 11-37 82 48 22 1 1 292.0 402 339 261 216 148 73 23 18 .322 33 33 0 26 24
Opponents 2.88 37-11 75 48 29 14 5 308.2 293 157 127 112 302 52 11 8 .249 28 19 0 11 33



2023 Bushnell University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 29, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 50% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 Ferreira, Alyssa 63 59 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Hillier, Liz 14 3 11 0 1.000 0 20 5 .800 0 0
2 Young, Jada 10 1 9 0 1.000 0 7 2 .778 0 0
14 Guzman, Tatum 9 5 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Hilton, Breanna 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
34 Tennant, Hannah 352 340 10 2 .994 12 0 0 — 0 0
17 Steelman, Madison 51 45 5 1 .980 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Wayman, Faith 154 125 25 4 .974 0 70 16 .814 10 0
3 Allen, Ericka 64 58 4 2 .969 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Silver, Sam 116 32 79 5 .957 2 32 7 .821 0 0
19 Yoshida, Bryana 118 26 83 9 .924 2 0 0 — 0 0
6 Reynaga, Leslie 68 23 39 6 .912 4 28 4 .875 0 0
21 Haley, Molly 21 18 1 2 .905 0 15 0 1.000 5 0
13 Sierra, Michelle 31 24 4 3 .903 0 9 2 .818 4 0
9 Krstic, Suzi 61 21 34 6 .902 2 0 0 — 0 0
16 Akagi, Krystal 176 76 78 22 .875 8 0 0 — 0 0
0 Fetters, Mandy 29 10 15 4 .862 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Hitt, Emma 35 10 15 10 .714 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1375 876 423 76 .945 31 188 36 .839 19 0
Opponents 1312 926 334 52 .960 29 76 14 .844 22 0


